
#1150953

LEGAL NOTICE
ADVERTISEMENT FOR

BIDS
NOTICE is hereby given

that the Mayor and City
Council of the City of
Tupelo, Mississippi will
receive written sealed bids
for Bid 1414CV until the
hour of  TWO O’Clock
P.M. local time on
Thursday, March 24,
2016 at the Purchasing
Office, City Hall 1st Floor,
71 East Troy Street,
Tupelo, Mississippi, 38804
for the furnishing of all
labor and materials and
for the construction of the
certain Project designated
as the “WAYFINDING SIG-

NAGE AND INSTALLATION

IMPROVEMENTS”, with
Contract Documents and
Specifications being on file
at the office of the City
Clerk at City Hall in
Tupelo, Mississippi.

Bids are to be stated for
the fabrication and instal-
lation of designated vehic-
ular directional signs,
pedestrian directional
signs, district gateway
signs and other associated
signage complete with all
related appurtenances as
provided for on the Bid
Form and defined in the
Scope of Work.  The pro-
posed aluminum signs will
be provided and installed
by the contractor on exist-
ing poles, new decorative
welded and seamless steel
poles and/or new U-sec-
tion steel poles within
existing local and MDOT
rights-of-way within the
City of Tupelo as required
to complete the Project.
The Project also includes
the removal of four exist-
ing primary gateway mon-
ument signs and the
installation of five new pri-
mary gateway monument
signs within the City of
Tupelo.  Primary gateway
monument signs shall be
affixed to a ground
mounted concrete founda-
tion and the work shall
include all fabrication,
materials, labor, equip-
ment, etc. as required to
install the gateway signs
with all controls, lighting
and other related appurte-
nances as provided for on
the Bid Form and defined
in the Scope of Work.  All
existing and proposed pri-
mary gateway signs
are/shall be located within
existing City and/or MDOT
rights-of-way.

This Project shall make
provisions for all fabrica-

tion, labor, materials,
equipment and incidentals
to install wayfinding signs
within the City of Tupelo,
Mississippi as set forth in
this proposal document.

The total Contract Time
will be 90 consecutive cal-
endar days and the liqui-
dated damages will be
$250.00 per consecutive
calendar day thereafter.

Copies of the drawings
and specifications, togeth-
er with contract docu-
ments, may be obtained
from the office of Civil
Link, LLC, 398 E. Main
Street, Suite 109, Tupelo,
Mississippi, 38804,
Telephone No. 601-927-
4012, upon payment of
$50.00 for each set,
none of which is refund-
able.

A Pre-Bid Conference
will be held at Tupelo
Convention and Visitor’s
Bureau located at 399 E.
Main Street, Tupelo,
Mississippi, 38804 at
10:00 o’clock a.m. local
time, on Thursday,
March 10, 2016 in order
to discuss the Scope of
Work and Project sched-
ule.  It is requested that
all potential bidders have
a representative available
for this meeting.

Award will be made
to the lowest and best
bidder and the Mayor
and City Council
reserve the right to
reject any and all bids
and to waive any and
all informalities.

BY ORDER OF THE
MAYOR AND CITY COUN-
CIL OF THE CITY OF TUPE-
LO, MISSISSIPPI.
CITY OF TUPELO, MISSIS-
SIPPI
BY: s/b Kim Hanna                                             
KIM HANNA, CFO/CITY
CLERK
February 25,
March 3, 2016.

Northeast Mississippi Daily Journal,  1242 S. Green Street

Ad ID: 1150953

Description: #1150953 LEGAL NOTICE ADVERTISEMENT 

Run Dates: 02/25/16    to     03/03/16

Class: 1401

Orig User: JSH

Words: 505

Lines: 104

Agate Lines: 95

Account: 3486

Name: MISSY SHELTON

Company: CITY OF TUPELO

Address: P.O BOX 1485

TUPELO, MS 38802

Telephone: (662) 841-6487

Notes:Other Charges: $3.00

Discount: $0.00

Surcharge: $0.00

Credits: $0.00

Bill Depth: 9.5

Net Cost: $114.10

Paid Amount: - $0.00

Amount Due: $114.10


